
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11922 11566 11327 11101 10926 10792 10646 10522 10461 10473 10414 10440 10584 10817 10589 10612 11155 12125 12907 13385 13739 14099 14383 14467 306,416
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 690 670 656 643 633 625 616 609 606 606 603 605 613 626 613 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
TBINU2 690 670 656 643 633 625 616 609 606 606 603 605 613 626 613 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
TBINU3 690 670 656 643 633 625 616 609 606 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,624
JMAHU1 690 670 656 643 633 625 616 609 606 606 603 605 613 626 613 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
JMAHU2 690 670 656 643 633 625 616 609 606 606 603 605 613 626 613 614 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 103 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 112 114 114 113 113 113 2,596
PAKABK1B 103 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 112 114 114 113 113 113 2,596
PAKABK2A 103 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 112 114 114 113 113 113 2,596
PAKABK2B 103 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 112 114 114 113 113 113 2,595
PAKABK3A 103 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 112 114 114 113 113 113 2,596
PAKABK3B 103 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 105 112 114 114 113 113 113 2,596
PAKABK4A 106 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 116 118 118 117 117 117 2,693
PAKABK4B 106 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 108 116 118 118 117 117 117 2,693
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 109 108 103 100 100 2,365
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 109 108 103 100 100 2,364
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 168 194 138 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 145 187 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,443
SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 153 185 182 176 171 171 3,656
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 154 185 182 176 171 171 3,660
SKSPBK1 317 341 292 259 236 244 244 233 224 246 238 241 257 265 258 261 297 335 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,636
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 311 277 288 290 272 260 292 279 284 307 319 309 314 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,044
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 337 297 263 274 275 258 246 278 265 270 293 306 294 300 343 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,875
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 337 297 263 274 275 258 246 278 265 270 293 306 294 299 343 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,875
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,359
SGB3GT32 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,358
PLPSGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 185 182 176 168 168 2,347
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 185 182 176 168 168 2,301
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 185 184 176 168 168 2,261
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 185 182 176 168 168 2,184
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 158 161 161 1,954
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 74 73 881
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 73 73 770
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 560
PKLGGT8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 525
PKLGGT9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PKLGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,285
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,941
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 82 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 97 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,210
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 981
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 426
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 393
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 118 937
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 561
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 30 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

29-Sep-11
Thursday



UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1110 1040 1279 1505 1680 1689 1690 1779 1825 1642 1689 1671 1559 1478 1554 1535 1256 928 1014 917 942 952 963 1029 28,525

TOTAL GEN 11881 11525 11286 11060 10885 10751 10605 10481 10420 10432 10373 10399 10543 10776 10548 10571 11114 12084 12866 13344 13698 14058 14342 14426 305,432

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14343 14118 14074 14276 14564 14810 14784 14796 14809 14759 14441 13851 13304 13127 13298 13857 13882 13783 13723 13470 13056 13028 12762 12465 306,416
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
TBINU3 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,624
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,172
PGPSU2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 1,920
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 113 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 112 111 105 2,596
PAKABK1B 113 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 112 111 105 2,596
PAKABK2A 113 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 112 111 105 2,596
PAKABK2B 113 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 114 113 113 113 112 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 112 111 105 2,595
PAKABK3A 113 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 112 111 105 2,596
PAKABK3B 113 113 113 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 113 112 111 112 113 112 113 113 112 111 112 111 105 2,596
PAKABK4A 117 117 116 117 117 118 118 118 118 117 117 117 115 114 115 117 116 116 116 116 115 116 114 108 2,693
PAKABK4B 117 117 116 117 117 118 118 118 118 117 117 117 115 114 115 117 116 116 116 116 115 116 114 108 2,693
PGPSBK3A 100 100 99 100 103 110 109 109 110 106 105 101 95 95 95 101 96 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 2,365
PGPSBK3B 100 100 99 100 103 110 109 109 110 106 105 100 95 95 95 99 96 98 98 95 95 95 95 95 2,364
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 186 4,443
SGRIGT11 171 171 166 171 173 187 183 185 186 179 177 170 149 131 149 169 161 166 166 159 144 154 136 130 3,656
SGRIGT23 171 171 166 171 173 187 183 185 186 179 178 170 149 133 149 169 161 167 167 160 144 156 136 130 3,660
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 334 7,636
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,044
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,875
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,875
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 187 3,359
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 186 3,358
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGRIGT12 168 167 159 169 173 187 183 185 187 181 179 167 125 94 125 163 149 162 162 146 119 139 100 88 2,347
SGRIGT13 168 167 159 169 173 187 183 185 186 181 179 167 125 94 125 163 149 162 162 146 118 139 99 0 2,301
SGRIGT21 168 167 161 169 173 187 183 185 188 181 179 167 129 94 129 163 152 162 162 146 119 139 0 0 2,261
SGRIGT22 168 167 159 169 173 187 183 185 188 181 179 167 125 94 125 163 149 162 162 146 119 0 0 0 2,184
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 1,954
SRDGGT1 74 73 73 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 73 72 72 72 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 881
SRDGGT2 73 73 73 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 73 72 72 72 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 770
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
PKLGGT8 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
PKLGGT9 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PKLGU2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 157 249 249 249 249 249 249 249 249 1,285
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,941
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,210
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 67 30 30 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 981
TMGR 3 67 0 0 65 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 426
TMGR 4 66 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 393
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 100 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 937
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 561
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 95 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 140 75 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 85 20 20 20 93 111 25 30 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 4 5 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1003 1068 1112 990 932 951 977 965 952 1002 920 940 1186 1363 1192 900 940 919 979 962 1115 926 975 1055 28,525

TOTAL GEN 14302 14077 14033 14235 14523 14769 14743 14755 14768 14718 14400 13810 13263 13086 13257 13816 13841 13742 13682 13429 13015 12987 12721 12424 305,432




